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	Title
	Name
	Phone
	Fax
	Email

	District Director
	Francisco Marrero
	305-536-5521 ext. 118
	202-481-1961
	Francisco.marrero@sba.gov

	Deputy District Director
	Jonel Hein
	305-536-5521 ext. 147
	202-1481-2693
	Jonel.hein@sba.gov

	Supervisory Lender Relations Specialist
	Miguel Gonzalez
	305-536-5521 ext. 141
	202-481-0520
	Miguel.gonzalez@sba.gov

	Lender Relations Specialist
	Frank Velasco
	305-536-5521 ext. 122
	202-481-1970
	Frank.velasco@sba.gov

	Lead Economic Development Specialist
	Althea Harris
	305-536-5521 ext. 152
	202-481-0178
	Althea.harris@sba.gov

	Senior Area Manager (Ft. Pierce, FL)
	Vincent LoPresti
	772-466-1944
	202-741-6968
	Vincent.lopresti@sba.gov

	Lead Economic Development Specialist (Ft. Pierce, FL)
	Lonnie Koyama
	772-466-3176
	202-741-6766
	Leon.koyama@sba.gov

	Senior Area Manager (Tampa, FL)
	Robert Chavarria
	813-228-2100 ext. 24
	202-481-5213
	Robert.chavarria@sba.gov

	Lead Lender Relations Specialist
	Charles Long
	813-228-2104 ext. 27
	202-481-2661
	Charles.long@sba.gov

	Supervisory Business Opportunity Specialist
	Jeffery Campbell
	305-536-5521 ext. 137
	202-481-2466
	Jeffery.campbell@sba.gov

	Business Opportunity Specialist
	Gwen Carrion
	305-536-5521 ext. 130
	202-741-6619
	Gwendolyn.carrion@sba.gov

	Business Opportunity Specialist
	Ray Lewis
	305-536-5521 ext. 119
	202-481-0850
	Rabon.lewis@sba.gov

	Business Opportunity Specialist
	Aimee Perez
	305-536-5521 ext. 131
	202-741-6827
	Aimee.perez@sba.gov

	Economic Development Specialist/Administrative Officer
	Tina Davis
	305-536-5521 ext. 117
	202-481-0447
	Tina.davis@sba.gov

	District Support Assistant
	Ralph Johnson
	305-536-5521 ext. 132
	202-481-4958
	Ralph.johnson@sba.gov

	District Support Assistant
	Maritza Perez
	305-536-5521 ext. 102
	202-481-4898
	Maritza.perez@sba.gov



